গণপর্ত অধিচন্তর	-for-2924/29
গণ পূর্ত্ত অধিদপ্তর গৃহিত গ্রহ ন ও বিলি শাখা	2980 010/22/20
17 DEC 2023	Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Housing and Public Works
ডায়রী নং ৫২ মি মি গ্রহনকারীর স্বাক্ষর	Admin Section-I Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.mohpw.gov.bd
No. 25.00.0000.013.08.004.20	022-1081 18 DEC 2023 Date: 14 December 2023
	Government Order হাপন) গণগত অধিদথ্য, গৃত ভৰন, ঢাকা, আৰ্ডঃ প্ৰঃ (সওস)

The undersigned is directed to inform that the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh is pleased to grant 15 days earned leave in favour of Sadia Swapnil, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil) (C.C.), Public Works Department to visit Saudi Arabia for performing Holy Omrah from 17/12/2023 to 31/12/2023 or 15 days from the date of her actual departure under the following terms and conditions:

- (a) No portion of her salary will be paid in foreign currency;
- (b) She will be accompanied by her family and all expenses in this regard will be borne by herself;
- (c) She is not allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

্যতিবিক্ত প্রধান প্রকৌগলী (সও

(Sheikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary Ph: 02-55100733

Date: 14 December 2023

No. 25.00.0000.013.08.004.2022- 1081

Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority)

- 1. Foreign Secretary(Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.
- 3. H.E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia in Bangladesh.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin-2), Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 5. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 7. Executive Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Secretary, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 9. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 11. Sadia Swapnil, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil) (C.C.), Bogura Public Works Sub-Division-3, Bogura.
- 12. System Analyst, Ministry of Housing and Public Works, Dhaka [with request to upload the G.O. in Ministry's website].
- 13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R) International Airport, Dhaka.

ikh Noor Mohammad) Joint Secretary

GV J

নির্মানা হেকে। নগার্শ্ব হ/এয় জাল	Lunita 1.7	2172/2
1.239	अस्ट्रपाल्डानी ह-	
Q1 71: 71: 21:	 (d) (d); 	for any
		N

Office of the Chief Engineer Public Works Department Establishment Branch-1, Dhaka.

www.pwd.gov.bd

Memo.No.25.36.0000.215.25.116.17-1405 (06)

Date: 20 /12/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

01. Superintending Engineer, Bogura PWD Circle, Bogura.

- 02. Executive Engineer, Bogura PWD Division, Bogura.
- , 08. Executive Engineer, PWD E/M MIS Division-2, Dhaka.
- 04. Director/Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.

e. 11 .

- 05. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Housing & Public Works 2nd 12-storied Bldg. Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 06. Mr. Sadia Swapnil, Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil) (C.C), Bogura Public Works Sub-Division-3, Bogura.
- 07. P/F

Drav 2022

(Nandita Rani Shaha) Superintending Engineer (Establishment) Public Works Department, Dhaka. Phone: 02-223380999.

-2-